

CONTACT: Stefani Crowe 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Oct. 31, 2019

AMEGY BANK-CENTRAL TEXAS RECOGNIZED AS UNITED WAY PACESETTER

SAN ANTONIO (Oct. 31, 2019) - Amegy Bank-Central Texas held its annual United Way campaign in October. Chaired by Business Banking Associate Marlee Allen, Amegy colleagues in Central Texas completed their campaign in just two short weeks, setting the pace for outstanding results by achieving 100% participation and introducing special events as an additional strategy to raise funds. The team exceeded their campaign goal, raising a total of over \$44,000.

"When I was asked to chair the campaign, I didn't hesitate," said Allen. Allen serves on the board of Any Baby Can, a United Way agency whose mission is to serve families with children and youth facing serious health or developmental challenges. "I've been involved with Any Baby Can since I was a teenager, and as a board member, I understand how crucial the funding provided by United Way is to the agency and to the community." To increase employee participation, Marlee organized a United Way week with special events, which created excitement and fun competition.

On Oct. 24, United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County recognized Amegy Bank as a Pacesetter at the 2019 United Way campaign kickoff luncheon. Recognition was given to companies based on the number of employees who participated in the 2019 United Way campaign.





About United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County

In San Antonio, United Way focuses on: 1) preparing children for kindergarten 2) encouraging students to graduate and reach their full potential 3) helping individuals and families achieve self-sufficiency, and 4) providing a safety net of services for those in crisis. The United Way 2-1-1 Help Line is a critical link for thousands of South Texas callers a year seeking assistance and referrals to health and human services across the area. Through community initiatives like these, United Way is helping to change people's lives.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas,

Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Crowe at 713-232-2008 or stefani.crowe@amegybank.com.

###